
 

Year 11 Attainment Westbridge Academy 2023-2024 

 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22  2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 

Number of students in Year 
11 

11 1 22  Arts Award  NA NA Bronze: 8 
Silver: 0 

Number of passes at 
GCSE/iGCSE 

34 5 67 Number of passes at Entry Level 3 NA NA 10 

Number of passes at 
GCSE/iGCSE Grade 4 & 
above 

7 0 16 Number of passes at Entry Level 2 NA NA 1 

Number of passes at 
Functional Skills Level 1 

1 NA 15 Number of passes at Entry Level 1 NA NA 1 

Number of passes at 
Functional Skills Level 2 

1 NA 3 Other accreditations include: 

 

NA NA 
 

Food Hygiene 

Level 2 

 

 

Measure 
All 
accreditations 

 
No. of students 

(entered) 

WB 
2023-
2024 

 

WB 
2022-
2023 

 

WB 
2021-
2022 

WB 
2020-
2021 

 Measure 
GCSE 

 
No. of students 

(entered)  

WB 
2023-
2024 

 

WB 
2022-
2023 

 

WB 
2021-
2022 

WB 
2020-2021 

23-24 22-23 21-22 23-
24 

22-
23 

21-22 

At least 1 
GCSE 9-1 or 
equivalent 

10 1 22 91% 1(100%) 19 

(86%) 

100%  At least 1 
GCSE 9-1 

11 1 22 91% 1(100%) 19 (86%) 95% 

 

5+ GCSE 9-4 
or equivalent 

0 1 22 
 

0% 0 2 (9%) 29%  5+ GCSE 
9-4 

0 1 22 0% 0 1 (5%) 29% 

5+ GCSE 9-1 
or equivalent 

1 1 22 
 

9% 1(100%) 
 

10 

(46%) 

100%  5+ GCSE 
9-1 

1 1 22 9% 1(100%) 
 

4 (18%) 40% 

 

3+ GCSE 9-4 
or equivalent 

0 1 22 
 

0% 0 3 (14%) 37%  3+ GCSE 
9-4 

0 1 22 0% 0 3 (14%) 26% 

3+ GCSE 9-1 
or equivalent 

7 1 22 
 

63% 1(100%) 
 

16 

(72%) 

100%  3+ GCSE 
9-1 

7 1 22 63% 1(100%) 
 

14 (64%) 100% 



1+ GCSE 9-4 
or equivalent 

4 1 22 
 

36% 0 8 (36%) 80% 

 

 1+ GCSE 
9-4 

4 1 22 36% 0 5 (23%) 75% 

Grade 4 or 
above in both 
English & 
Maths  

1 1 22 
 

9% 0 3 (14%) 30%  Grade 4 
or above 
in both 
English & 
Maths  

1 1 22 9% 0 3 (14%) 30% 

Accreditation 
achieved 
(GCSE / FS / 
EN / Other) 

1 1 22 
 

9% 1(100%) 
 

22 

(100%) 

100%   

 

Group 
Performance for 
all accreditations 

 
No. of students 

 
5+ 9-4 

 
5+ 9-1 

 
3+ 9-4 

 
3+ 9-1 

 
1+ 9-4 

 
1+ 9-1 

 
1+ accreditation 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-22 

FSM 1 1 15 0  2 0 1 7 0  3 0 1 13 0  7 1 1 14 1 1 15 

PP 4 1 15 0  2 0 1 7 0  3 0 1 13 1  7 4 1 14 4 1 15 

Statement/EHCP 3  11 0  1 0  5 0  1 3  9 1  5 3  10 3  11 

CiC 3  3 0  0 0  1 0  0 2  3 1  1 3  3 3  3 

EAL 0  2 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  2 

Boys 2  17 0  1 0  8 0  2 2  12 1  5 2  14 2  17 

Girls 9 1 5 0  1 0 1 2 0  1 5 1 4 3  3 8 1 5 9 1 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Subject GCSE Offered 

 
9 

 
8 

 
7 

 
6 

 
5 

 
4 

 
3 
 

 
2 

 
1 

 
U 

 
X 

 
Total Entries 

Year 11 



2023-
24 

2022-
23 

2021-
22 

23
-

24 

22
-

23 

21
-

22 

23
-

24 

22
-

23 

21
-

22 

23
-

24 

22
-

23 

21
-

22 

23
-

24 

22-
23 

2
1-
2
2 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2
-
2
3 

2
1
-
2
2 

2
3
-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
1-
2
2 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
1-
2
2 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2
-
2
3 

2
1
-
2
2 

2
3
-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
1-
2
2 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2
-
2
3 

2
1-
2
2 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2
-
2
3 

2
1
-
2
2 

23-
24 

2
2-
2
3 

21-
22 

Engli
sh 
Lang 

Engli
sh 
Lang 

Englis

h Lang 

0  0 0  0 0  0 0  1 2  1 1  1 3  4 0  3 3 1 6 0  1 0  3 11 1 21 

Math
s 

Math
s 

Maths 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  1 1  2 2 1 0 3  8 3  6 0  3 0  2 0 1 22 

Com
b 
Scien
ce 

Com
b 
Scien
ce 

Scienc

e - 

Biolog

y 

0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 3  2 2  2 2 1 6 0  5 0  1 0  4 7 1 20 

Com
b 
Scien
ce 

Com
b 
Scien
ce 

 0  - 0  - 0  - 0  - 0  - 0  - 4  - 3 1 - 0  - 0  - 0  - 7 1 - 

Engli
sh Lit 

Engli
sh Lit 

Englis

h Lit 

0  0 0  0 0  0 0  2 0  0 0  2 3  4 0  1 0 1 0 0  0 0  0 1 1 9 

Art 
and 
Desig
n 

Art 
and 
Desig
n 

Art 

and 

Design 

0  0 0  0 0  0 0  0 0  2 0  0 0  0 1  3 0  0 0  0 0  0 1  5 

Geog

raph

y 

  0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   1   1   

  Histor

y 

  0   0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0   0   1 

  Statist

ics 

  0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0   0   0   1 

 

 

 

 

 
Subject Offered 

 
Functional Skills Level 

2 

 
Functional Skills 

Level 1 

 
Level 1 Bronze arts 

award 

 
Level 2 Silver Arts 

Award 

 
Entry 

Level 3 
 

 
Entry Level 2 

 
Entry 

Level 1 & Arts 
Award Discover 

 
Total Entries 

Year 11 



2023-
24 

2022-
23 

2021-
22 

23-24 22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

23-
24 

22-
23 

21-
22 

2023-
24 

2022-
23 

2021-
22 

English English English 1  1 -  7 -  -   - -  1 -  1 -   -  17 

Maths Maths Maths -  2 1  8 -  -   - -  9 -  0 -  1 -  26 

 ICT -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   - 

 Arts 
Award 

Arts 
Award 

  -   -   8   0   -   -   -   8 

 

NB:  Functional Skills Level 1 = GCSE (2)                       Functional Skills Level 2 = GCSE  (4) 


